Senate Resolution 156 - Introduced

PAG LIN

S.R. _____ H.R. ____

```
SENATE RESOLUTION NO.
             BY COMMITTEE ON RULES AND ADMINISTRATION
1 3 A Resolution to thank Senator John Putney for his
        service in the Iowa Senate.
         WHEREAS, Senator John Putney first entered the
  6 Senate in 2003 at the convening of the 80th General
   7 Assembly; and
1
   8
        WHEREAS, during his term of service, Senator Putney
1
  9 served as a Republican assistant leader and as
1 10 Republican whip while in the minority and while an
  11 equal number of members of each party served in the
1 12 Senate; and
1 13 WHEREAS, Senator Putney served as Co=chairperson
1 14 for both the Committee on Transportation and the
1 15 Administration and Regulation Appropriations
1 16 Subcommittee; and
1 17
         WHEREAS, in six years Senator Putney has worked in
1 18 a wide variety of areas, serving as a member of the
1 19 Committee on Agriculture, the Committee on
1 20 Appropriations, the Committee on Commerce, the
1 21 Committee on Economic Growth, the Committee on Ethics, 1 22 the Committee on Judiciary, the Committee on Local
1 23 Government, the Committee on Natural Resources and the
  24 Environment, the Committee on Rules and
25 Administration, and a variety of appropriations
1
1 26 subcommittees; and
  27
1
         WHEREAS, Senator Putney is best known as a
  28 dedicated Iowa farmer who bred, raised, and exhibited
  29 cattle nationwide, and since 1993 has served as
1
  30 Executive Director of the Iowa State Fair Blue Ribbon
   1 Foundation, dedicating himself to the renovation and 2 preservation of the Iowa State Fairgrounds; NOW
2
   3 THEREFORE,
2
        BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate
2
   5 thanks Senator John Putney for his work in the Iowa
   6 Senate, and for his years of public service in making
   7 Iowa a better place to live and grow; and
         BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Secretary of the
   9 Senate is directed to prepare an official copy of this
2 10 Resolution for presentation to Senator Putney.
  11 LSB 6684SV 82
2 12 jr/rj/5.1
```